



Grauer & Weil (India) Limited

CHEMICALS | ENGINEERING | PAINTS | LUBE | REAL ESTATE

14/08/2024

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Re : Security Code No. 505710

**Subj.: Submission of newspaper publication under Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR)
Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above mentioned subject and Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith Copies of the Newspaper Publication of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for Quarter ended 30th June, 2024; as approved by the Board in their Meeting held on 12th August, 2024; published in the newspapers viz. 'Economic times and Maharashtra Times' on 14th August, 2024.

Kindly take the same on the records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

FOR GRAUER & WEIL (INDIA) LIMITED

CHINTAN K. GANDHI
COMPANY SECRETARY



PLI Boost

From Page 1

Domestic sales of Apple products contributed around ₹68,000 crore (\$8 billion) in FY24, according to the calculations. In comparison, Apple exported iPhones with a market value of ₹66,000 crore in FY23.

Apple's share in India is less than 6%, though rising steadily from 2% in FY18, as the market is largely dominated by the Android ecosystem — led by Chinese brands such as Vivo and Xiaomi. Also, India revenue contributed less than 2% of the company's global revenue of \$383 billion in FY23. Apple follows an October-September fiscal year. Its fiscal 2024 numbers will be announced in October.

While Apple has operated a sales and distribution business in India for several years, the acceleration in its operations has come since 2020, when the government announced the smartphone production-linked incentive (PLI) scheme.

Apple started manufacturing iPhones in India in 2021, the first time it was doing so outside China. Ever since, the production of iPhones in India has been rising steadily through its three contract manufacturers—Foxconn, Wistron and Pegatron—reaching ₹1.2 lakh crore in FY24. Tata acquired Wistron's India facility late last year.

The government pays incentives on the freight on board (FOB) value at which the device leaves the factory. The market value or the retail prices are 50-60% higher.

Based on the market value, Apple produced iPhones worth ₹1.8 lakh crore in FY24. Of the total production, 75% iPhones with market value of nearly ₹1.4 lakh crore were exported to Europe, the US, West Asia and elsewhere, while local sales accounted for the remaining ₹45,000 crore.

Experts said local manufacturing of iPhones has helped Apple expand sales in India, not only for iPhones but also its bouquet of products. Apple's India revenue reached ₹68,000 crore

re in FY24, up five times from ₹13,756 crore in FY20. That includes MacBooks, iPads, Apple Watches, AirPods and other accessories.

SHIPMENT SURGE

Export figures are not counted in India revenue but the uptick in manufacturing by the Apple ecosystem has created over 150,000 direct jobs since 2021. Foxconn operates Apple's largest factory in the country, employing 41,000 people.

Apple chief executive Tim Cook told analysts at the third-quarter earnings call in August that the company had set "quarterly revenue records in more than two dozen countries and regions, including Canada, Mexico, France, Germany, the UK, India, Indonesia, the Philippines and Thailand."

Apple's performance comes as smartphone shipments in India fell 2% year-on-year in the June quarter, according to market tracker Counterpoint Research, which attributed the decline to the heatwave, a seasonal slump and a sequential slowdown in demand from the previous quarter.

Highlighting the importance of India amid the current geopolitical situation, Cook visited India in April last year to meet Prime Minister Narendra Modi and launch the first two company-owned retail stores in Delhi and Mumbai.

On the earnings call in May, he said "the company was working on everything—from developers to markets and operations—in India. I see it as an incredibly exciting market and as a major focus for us."

On the earnings call in May, he said "the company was working on everything—from developers to markets and operations—in India. I see it as an incredibly exciting market and as a major focus for us."

On the earnings call in May, he said "the company was working on everything—from developers to markets and operations—in India. I see it as an incredibly exciting market and as a major focus for us."

On the earnings call in May, he said "the company was working on everything—from developers to markets and operations—in India. I see it as an incredibly exciting market and as a major focus for us."

On the earnings call in May, he said "the company was working on everything—from developers to markets and operations—in India. I see it as an incredibly exciting market and as a major focus for us."

On the earnings call in May, he said "the company was working on everything—from developers to markets and operations—in India. I see it as an incredibly exciting market and as a major focus for us."

On the earnings call in May, he said "the company was working on everything—from developers to markets and operations—in India. I see it as an incredibly exciting market and as a major focus for us."

On the earnings call in May, he said "the company was working on everything—from developers to markets and operations—in India. I see it as an incredibly exciting market and as a major focus for us."

On the earnings call in May, he said "the company was working on everything—from developers to markets and operations—in India. I see it as an incredibly exciting market and as a major focus for us."

On the earnings call in May, he said "the company was working on everything—from developers to markets and operations—in India. I see it as an incredibly exciting market and as a major focus for us."

On the earnings call in May, he said "the company was working on everything—from developers to markets and operations—in India. I see it as an incredibly exciting market and as a major focus for us."

On the earnings call in May, he said "the company was working on everything—from developers to markets and operations—in India. I see it as an incredibly exciting market and as a major focus for us."

On the earnings call in May, he said "the company was working on everything—from developers to markets and operations—in India. I see it as an incredibly exciting market and as a major focus for us."

On the earnings call in May, he said "the company was working on everything—from developers to markets and operations—in India. I see it as an incredibly exciting market and as a major focus for us."



GRAUER & WEIL (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: Akurli Road, Kandivali (East), Mumbai 400 101.
CIN - L74999MH1957PLC010975

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

Rupees In Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-June-24	30-June-23	31-Mar-24	30-June-24	30-June-23	31-Mar-24
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	26,179	19,761	1,05,432	26,409	20,026	1,06,890
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax	6,670	4,831	19,399	6,668	4,814	19,622
3.	Net Profit for the period after tax	5,070	3,720	14,404	5,071	3,690	14,628
4.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	5,024	3,765	14,164	5,025	3,735	14,386
5.	Equity Share Capital	4,534	2,267	2,267	4,534	2,267	2,267
6.	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- per share)						
	(1) Basic	1.12	0.82	3.18	1.12	0.81	3.23
	(2) Diluted	1.12	0.82	3.18	1.12	0.81	3.23

Notes :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12, 2024.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting policies to the extent applicable.

By Order of the Board

Sd/-
Nirajkumar More
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 12, 2024

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise), A Navratna Company
Regd. Address: NBCC Bhawan, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003
CIN : L74899DL1960G01003335

Building a Self-Reliant India

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2024

Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
	Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on	Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023*	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,14,416.00	1,92,609.64	10,43,263.67	1,62,733.73	1,47,807.13	8,05,062.22
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (before Exceptional Items)	14,384.26	10,377.98	74,210.77	11,624.73	8,466.51	64,005.72
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	14,384.26	10,377.98	55,854.16	11,624.73	8,466.51	45,649.11
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	10,719.48	7,741.02	41,437.70	8,662.71	6,312.67	34,436.26
Total Comprehensive Income after taxes and Non Controlling Interest	10,451.77	7,509.22	37,831.89	8,652.24	6,308.28	32,165.26
Paid up Equity Share Capital	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet.			2,04,562.03			1,95,899.62
Earnings Per Share (from continuing & discontinuing Operations) (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not Annualised) :						
(a) Basic (in ₹)	0.58	0.42	2.23	0.48	0.35	1.91
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	0.58	0.42	2.23	0.48	0.35	1.91

*Restated

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on August 13, 2024.

The Consolidated & Standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been limited reviewed by statutory auditors of the company. The statutory auditors have expressed unmodified conclusion on Standalone Financial Results and modified conclusion on Consolidated Financial Results.

Comparative figures have been regrouped / recasted / rearranged wherever deemed necessary to conform to current period classification and negative figures have been shown in brackets.

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.nbccindia.in).

For and on behalf of
NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED
Sd/-
(K. P. Mahadevaswamy)
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : New Delhi
Date : August 13, 2024

Clients Spending Cautiously

From Page 1

This includes Dutch bank ABN Amro's 10-year-old \$2 billion deal currently with IBM, InterContinental Hotels Group's 5-year deal worth \$650 million with HCLTech and another \$800 million contract with a UK-based insurer, currently outsourced to Tech Mahindra.

"The European market is slowly coming back, especially in Germany and the UK. The US is slowing down over the last three months. India is booming as a market, but the deals are small in comparison. Asia Pacific is showing signs of emerging," said Phil Fersht, CEO of HFS Research.

On Monday, ET reported that India's \$250 billion technology services outsourcing industry's struggle to translate strong momentum in deals into execution of contracts interposed with growing fears of recession. This is resulting in a higher number of deals in the market pending to be closed.

More-over, with the generative AI (GenAI) technology disruption, these companies are battling a rising trend towards vendor consolidation by clients and a shrinking of deal sizes. This is leading to higher competition in deal wins across large and mid-tier software service providers.

"These deals may not be renewed as is and what is important to note is the IT budget that is available," said Hansa Iyengar, a senior analyst for enterprise IT at Omdia.

Industry experts are of the view that the full calendar year 2024 will see contracts worth around \$48 billion up for renewal. Indian software exporters have publicly disclosed bagging cumulative contracts worth about \$1.5 billion in the first quarter of

fiscal 2025. In a sluggish market for technology services beset by global economic challenges, inflationary pressures and interest rate hikes, enterprises are more cautious in their discretionary tech budgets leading to delays in decision-making and slower ramp-up of signed deals, analysts said.

"Infosys recorded the most number of deals, but the deal values are small at around less than \$25 million. Wipro recorded the highest TCV (total contract value) for the quarter even though the number of deals was small," said Iyengar.

Some of the large deals announced in the first quarter of fiscal 2025 include TCS' \$355 million IT transformation deal with Xerox and a 15-year deal with UK insurer Aviva and Kuwait's commercial lender Burgan Bank.

Infosys signed a \$100 million (₹650 crore) agreement with Swedish retailer Ikea and a multi-year AI engineering deal with Australian telecom player Telstra.

While Wipro announced a few deals including a multi-million-dollar agreement with Nokia, a \$500-million contract from a US communication service provider, an undisclosed multi-year deal with an American health insurer, one with an automotive Tier-1 supplier.

According to Iyengar, the telecommunication sector was the largest by deal sizes as the industry is in the middle of a technology refresh cycle — which is a normal event that occurs every decade or so as old technology is retired for new.

Muthoot Finance



- HIGHEST EVER CONSOLIDATED LOAN AUM: 28% YOY INCREASE AT ₹98,048 CRORES**
- HIGHEST EVER STANDALONE LOAN AUM: 25% YOY INCREASE AT ₹84,324 CRORES**
- HIGHEST EVER CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AFTER TAX IN ANY QUARTER: 14% YOY INCREASE AT ₹1,196 CRORES**
- HIGHEST EVER STANDALONE PROFIT AFTER TAX IN ANY QUARTER: 11% YOY INCREASE AT ₹1,079 CRORES**
- HIGHEST EVER GOLD LOAN DISBURSEMENT IN ANY QUARTER: ₹73,648 CRORES**
- HIGHEST EVER GOLD LOAN DISBURSEMENT TO NEW CUSTOMERS IN ANY QUARTER: ₹5,651 CRORES**
- HIGHEST EVER INCREASE IN GOLD LOAN AUM: 23% YOY INCREASE AT ₹14,883 CRORES**
- RAISED USD 650 MILLION THROUGH GLOBAL ISSUANCE OF BONDS
- CONSOLIDATED NET WORTH ₹25,259 CRORES**
- BRANCH NETWORK OF 6759*

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Q1 FY 2025	Q1 FY 2024	% Increase	Q1 FY 2025	Q1 FY 2024	% Increase
Total Revenue (₹)	3,710	3,026	22%	4,492	3,509	28%
Profit Before Tax (₹)	1,492	1,315	13%	1,646	1,407	17%
Profit After Tax (₹)	1,079	975	11%	1,196	1,045	14%
Net Worth (₹)	24,381	21,177	15%	25,259	21,832	16%
Earnings Per Share (₹10/- each) (Basic) (₹)	26.87	24.29	11%	28.99	25.46	14%
Book Value Per Share (₹)	607.21	527.42	15%	629.03	543.67	16%
Capital Adequacy Ratio (%)	27.47	30.03	-	-	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results and is not a statutory advertisement required under SEBI guidelines. The detailed financials and investor presentation is available on the website of the Company at www.muthootfinance.com

Transforming CUSTOMER Experience

Muthoot Finance Limited: CIN: L65910KL1997PLC011300; Regd. Office: Muthoot Chambers, Opposite Saritha Theatre Complex, Banerji Road, Ernakulam, Kerala - 682 018, India. Tel: (+91 484) 239 4712, Fax: (+91 484) 239 6506; Email: mails@muthootgroup.com

Muthoot Family - 800 years of Business Legacy

'हिंडनबर्ग'वरून काँग्रेस आक्रमक

२२ ऑगस्टला देशव्यापी आंदोलन; जात जनगणनेची पुन्हा मागणी

म. टा. विशेष प्रतिनिधी, नवी दिल्ली

हिंडनबर्ग रिसर्चच्या ताज्या अहवालात आर्थिक गैरव्यवहाराचे आरोप झालेल्या 'सिक्युरिटीज एक्स्चेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया'च्या (सेबी) अध्यक्ष माधवी पुरी बुच यांचा तत्काळ राजीनामा आणि या महाघोट्याच्या संयुक्त संसदीय समितीमार्फत (जेपीसी) चौकशी करावी, या मागणीसाठी पुढील गुरुवारी (२२ ऑगस्ट) देशव्यापी आंदोलन करण्याचा इशारा काँग्रेसने मंगळवारी दिला. जात जनगणना करावी ही या देशातील नागरिकांची मागणी आहे, याकडेही पक्षाने लक्ष वेधले आहे. दुसरीकडे देशात आर्थिक अस्थिरता आणि अराजक निर्माण करण्याचा काँग्रेस व विरोधकांचा प्रयत्न आहे, या आरोपाचा भाजपने पुनरुच्चार केला आहे.

पक्षाध्यक्ष मल्लिकार्जुन खर्गे यांच्या अध्यक्षतेखाली व विरोधी पक्षनेते राहुल गांधी यांच्या मुख्य



उपस्थितीत दिल्लीत काँग्रेसचे राष्ट्रीय सरचिटणीस, प्रदेशाध्यक्ष आणि राज्य प्रभारी यांची बैठक झाली. त्यानंतर काँग्रेसने 'सेबी' घोट्याला धसास लावण्याबाबत आंदोलनाची घोषणा केली. महाराष्ट्राचे प्रदेशाध्यक्ष नाना पटोले, प्रभारी रमेश चेंनीथला, काँग्रेस

कार्यकारिणी सदस्य माणिकराव ठाकरे आदी यावेळी उपस्थित होते. महाराष्ट्रासह तीन राज्यांतील आगामी विधानसभा निवडणुकीसाठी संघटनात्मक बाबी आणि निवडणूक तयारीसाठी, तसेच राष्ट्रीय महत्वाच्या विविध मुद्द्यांवर चर्चा करण्यासाठी

काँग्रेसने ही बैठक बोलावली होती. यात 'सेबी' प्रमुखांच्या राजीनाम्याची आणि अदानी प्रकणाची 'जेपीसी' चौकशीची मागणी करण्यासाठी २२ ऑगस्टला देशव्यापी आंदोलन करण्याचा निर्णय घेण्यात आला. हिंडनबर्गने केलेल्या ताज्या

मंदिर चेंगराचेंगरी; फूलविक्रेत्यास अटक

जेठानबाद: बिहारमधील जेठानबाद जिल्ह्यातील बाबा सिद्धेश्वरनाथ मंदिराजवळ झालेल्या चेंगराचेंगरीत सात जणांचा मृत्यू झाला असून, १६ जण जखमी झाले आहेत. याप्रकरणी पोलिसांनी एका फूलविक्रेत्याला अटक केली आहे.

मखदुमपूर चौकातील बराबर टेकडीवरील मंदिराजवळ फूलविक्रेते व कावड यात्री यांच्यात झालेल्या

भंडाणानंतर ही चेंगराचेंगरी झाल्याचे प्राथमिक तपासात दिसून आले, असे जिल्हा दंडाधिकारी अलंकृता पांडे यांनी सांगितले. या घटनेसंदर्भात ही पहिली अटक आहे. काही फरारी फूलविक्रेत्यांचा शोध सुरू असल्याचेही त्या म्हणाल्या. हा 'ना फेरीवाला क्षेत्र' असूनही येथे विक्रेते कसे, येथपासून तपास सुरू करण्यात येणार असून, सीसीटीव्हीची मदत घेतली जाणार आहे.

'संसद सदस्यांचे आचरण सन्माननीय असावे'



म. टा. विशेष प्रतिनिधी, नवी दिल्ली

'लोकसभेत वरचेवर गदारोळ करून कामकाज थांबवणे किंवा वादविवाद, यांपेक्षा संवाद आणि सहकार्यांचे वातावरण निर्माण करण्याची गरज आहे,' असे प्रतिपादन लोकसभेचे अध्यक्ष ओम बिरला यांनी नुकतेच केले. 'संसदेच्या सदस्यांचे आचरण सन्माननीय, सभ्य आणि शिस्तबद्ध असले पाहिजे, कारण आपल्याकडे संपूर्ण जगाचे लक्ष असते,' असेही ते म्हणाले.

लोकसभेतील नवनिर्वाचित खासदारांसाठी विस्तारित संसद कक्षात (अॅनेक्सी) आयोजित प्रशिक्षण वर्गाला बिरला यांनी संबोधित केले. 'जगातील सर्वांत मोठी लोकशाही असलेल्या भारताचा आत्मा भारतीय संसदीय परंपरा व संसद कामकाजात आहे,' असे ते यावेळी म्हणाले. 'निरोगी आणि सशक्त लोकशाहीसाठी आपल्याला वाद आणि प्रतिकारऐवजी संवाद आणि सहकार्यांचे वातावरण निर्माण करणे आवश्यक आहे. खासदार जेवढे नियम आणि कार्यपद्धतीचा अभ्यास करतील, तेवढे ते लोकसभेच्या व्यासपीठाचा अधिक प्रभावीपणे वापर करू शकतील. त्यांनी नियम व मुद्द्यांची पूर्ण माहिती घेऊनच सभागृहाच्या कामकाजात सक्रिय सहभाग घ्यावा,' असेही त्यांनी नमूद केले.

'भारताचा सशक्त लोकशाही वारसा मजबूत करणे ही आपल्या सर्वांची जबाबदारी आहे. ती पार पाडण्यासाठी एकत्रित प्रयत्न करणे आवश्यक आहे. कोणत्याही संसद सदस्याचे यश हे त्याच्या किंवा तिच्या मतदारसंघाची चिंता व जनहिताचे प्रश्न सभागृहात स्पष्टपणे, संक्षिप्तपणे आणि प्रभावीपणे मांडण्याच्या त्याच्या क्षमतेवर अवलंबून असते. दोन्ही संसदीय सभागृहांतील प्रस्थापित परंपरा आणि प्रथा कामकाज अर्थपूर्ण, सुलभ करण्याच्या उद्देशाने आहेत. नवीन खासदारांकडून ती भावना आणखी मजबूत

लोकसभा अध्यक्षांनी टोचले नवनिर्वाचित खासदारांचे कान

रोडावत गेलेली उपस्थिती

१८व्या लोकसभेत लक्षणीय म्हणजे तब्बल २८० खासदार प्रथम निवडून आलेले आहेत. त्यांच्यासाठीच हा प्रशिक्षण वर्ग होता. मात्र संसदेचे अधिवेशन शुरुवारी मुदतीपूर्वी गुंडाळण्यात आल्यावर बहुतांश खासदारांना आपापल्या मतदारसंघात त्याच दिवशी रात्रे परतण्याची घाई लागली होती. त्यामुळे या प्रशिक्षणासाठी असलेली उपस्थिती रोडावत गेल्याचे दिसले. राज्यसभेच्या नवीन खासदारांसाठीही मागच्या आठवड्यात असेच प्रशिक्षण झाले. त्याला मात्र बहुतांश नवीन खासदार उपस्थित होते.

होण्याची अपेक्षा आहे. त्यांनी संसदेच्या ग्रंथालयात उपलब्ध असलेल्या डिजिटल आणि प्रिंट साधनांचा जास्तीत जास्त वापर करावा', असा सल्लाही बिरला यांनी नव्या खासदारांना दिला.

या प्रशिक्षण कार्यक्रमात बिरला यांच्यासह राज्यसभेचे उपसभापती हरिवंश व लोकसभेचे सरचिटणीस उत्पलकुमार सिंह, निशिकांत दुबे, जगदंबिका पाल, एन. के. प्रेमचंदन आदी ज्येष्ठ खासदारांनी संसदीय नियमावली, विशेषोल्लेख, प्रश्नोत्तर तास व शून्य प्रहाराचे कामकाज याबाबत मार्गदर्शन केले. नियमांच्या परिघात संसद सदस्यांना त्यांच्या मतदारसंघाचे प्रश्न प्रभावीपणे मांडण्यासाठी आवश्यक माहिती आणि साधने प्रदान करणे हा अशा प्रबोधन कार्यक्रमाचा उद्देश असतो.

NAVNEET EDUCATION LIMITED

Registered Office : Navneet Bhavan, Bhavani Shankar Road, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400 028.

Tel. : 022-6662 6565 • Fax : 022-6662 6470, email : secretarial@navneet.com • www.navneet.com CIN : L22200MH1984PLC034055

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024 (INR in Lakhs, except Earnings Per Share)

Particulars	Standalone Result				Consolidated Result			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)*	31.03.2024 (Unaudited) (Refer note 3)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)*	31.03.2024 (Unaudited) (Refer note 3)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	79,411	78,820	38,508	1,69,310	79,781	79,145	43,528	1,75,127
Other income	846	363	526	1,436	810	352	459	1,341
Total income	80,257	79,183	39,034	1,70,746	80,591	79,497	43,987	1,76,468
Profit before tax, Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates and Exceptional items	21,384	20,096	4,136	23,716	20,621	19,192	6,471	22,315
Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	(3)	719	(624)	(73)
Exceptional items (Refer note no. 4 for Standalone result and note no. 7 for Consolidated result below)	58,376	-	(4,875)	(1,852)	(66,052)	-	-	6,816
Profit for the period/year (after tax and share of Profit/(Loss) of associates and Exceptional items)	74,241	18,083	(1,757)	18,853	74,566	17,897	4,791	25,174
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (Net of tax)	(25)	169	(353)	(52)	(15)	166	(5,263)	(4,971)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period/year (Total of Profit/(Loss) after tax and other comprehensive income for the period/year)	74,216	18,252	(2,110)	18,801	74,551	18,063	(472)	20,203
Equity Share Capital (of INR 2/- each)	4,524	4,524	4,524	4,524	4,524	4,524	4,524	4,524
Other Equity	-	-	-	1,32,683	-	-	-	1,24,816
Earnings Per Share (of INR 2/- each) (not annualised)								
1. Basic	32.82	7.99	(0.78)	8.33	31.02	7.91	2.11	11.12
2. Diluted	32.82	7.99	(0.78)	8.33	31.02	7.91	2.11	11.12

* Refer note 3 of statement of standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024.

Notes : (1) The results were reviewed by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th August, 2024. The Statutory auditor have carried out a limited review of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), and the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. (2) In view of seasonal nature of business, above quarterly financial results are not representative of the operations of the whole year. (3) The figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the quarter ended 31st December, 2023 which were subjected to limited review. (4) Company's subsidiary entity, Navneet Learning LLP has during the quarter divested part of its holding in its associate K12 Techno Services Private Limited (referred to as K12) for a consideration of INR 22,518 Lakhs. Pursuant to the transaction K12 ceased to be an associate of Navneet Learning LLP. Further, the said transaction / divestment has resulted into (i) Exceptional gain in the said subsidiary entity and company's share thereon of INR 15,024 Lakhs (net of tax) (ii) The said investment in erstwhile associate is now recognised as a financial asset by the subsidiary of the Company. (iii) As per Ind AS 28 the difference between the carrying value and the fair value of the retained interest has been recognised as an exceptional gain in the Profit & Loss Account of Navneet Learning LLP. The company share in the said fair value gain of INR 43,352 Lakhs (net of tax) has been recognised as an exceptional gain. Exceptional items for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 represents : INR 4,875 lakhs towards diminution in value of investment of wholly owned subsidiary i.e. NFL, which is primarily on account of demerger and fair value changes in investments made by the said wholly owned subsidiary. Exceptional items for the year ended 31st March, 2024 represents : INR 3,023 Lakhs towards profit on sale of property. (5) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 1st August, 2024 has approved the buy back up to 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakhs) fully paid up Equity Shares of face value of INR 2 (Rupees Two only) each of the Company representing up to 2.21% of the total number of outstanding Equity Shares of the Company at a price of INR 200 (Rupees Two Hundred Only) per Equity Share (including premium of INR 198 per equity share) payable in cash for an aggregate amount of up to INR 10,000 Lakhs (Rupees Ten Thousand Lakhs Only) on proportionate basis through the tender offer as prescribed under the SEBI (Buy back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, as amended. (6) Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 of the associate companies 'K12 Techno Services Private Limited' ('K12') upto the date of sale of part of the stake and 'Carveniche Technologies Private Limited' ('Carveniche') and one foreign subsidiary 'Navneet (HK) Limited' have been considered based on the unaudited financial results certified by their respective management. (7) The group has during the quarter divested part of its holding in its associate K12 Techno Services Private Limited (referred to as K12) for a consideration of INR 22,518 Lakhs. Pursuant to the transaction, K12 ceased to be an associate of the group. Further, the said transaction/divestment has resulted into (i) Exceptional gain on disposal of part of the holding of INR 18,908 Lakhs. (ii) The said investment in erstwhile associate is now recognised as a financial asset by the group. (iii) As per Ind AS 28 the difference between the carrying value and the fair value of the retained interest of INR 47,144 Lakhs has been recognised as an exceptional gain in the Profit & Loss Account of the group. The current tax and the deferred tax liability on the above aggregating to INR 6,576 Lakhs has been included under sub-heading current tax and deferred tax respectively. Exceptional items for the year ended 31st March, 2024 represents (i) INR 3,023 Lakhs towards profit on sale of property. (ii) INR 3,793 Lakhs for profit on dilution of the Group's share in an associate company (deemed disposal) wherein, K12 issued additional convertible securities to new investors, leading to a dilution of group's share from 22.14% to 20.25% on a fully diluted basis. The gain on deemed disposal of INR 3,793 Lakhs has been accounted with the requirements of Ind AS 28. The deferred tax liability of INR 868 Lakhs on this gain has been considered under 'Tax Expenses' under the sub-heading deferred tax. (8) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 are available on www.navneet.com and Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

FOR NAVNEET EDUCATION LIMITED

Sd/-
GNANESH D. GALA
MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN : 00093008)
MUMBAI, 12th August, 2024

NAVNEET

'मुंबई-गोवा'वरील खडे; उद्यापासून आमरण उपोषण



म. टा. वृत्तसेवा, चिपळूण

अनेक वर्षांपासून रखडलेल्या मुंबई-गोवा राष्ट्रीय महामार्गावरील खडे, आणि कोकण ते मुंबई प्रवासासाठी लागणारा वेळ यावरून मुंबई-गोवा जनआक्रोश समितीने स्वातंत्र्य दिनी, १५ ऑगस्टपासून माणगाव येथे आमरण उपोषणाला बसण्याचा इशारा दिला आहे. रायगड जिल्ह्यातील माणगाव एसटी डेपोशेजारी रिक्षा स्टॅण्डजवळ हे आंदोलन केले जाणार आहे.

मागील १७ वर्षे मुंबई-गोवा महामार्गाचे काम रखडले आहे. पूर्ण झालेल्या कामाची दूरवस्था झाली आहे. हा मार्ग मृत्यूचा सापळा बनला आहे. रस्त्यांवर पडलेल्या भयानमोठ्या खड्ड्यांमुळे दररोज अनेक अपघात होतात. अशा स्थितीत या मार्गावरून गणेशोत्सवासाठी कोकणात जाण्यासाठी मुंबई, ठाण्यातील चारकरमान्यांना तब्बल १६ ते २८

जनआक्रोश समिती पुन्हा आक्रमक

तास लागतात. यादरम्यान अनेक अपघात होतात. आजवर झालेल्या अपघातांमध्ये अनेकांचे प्राण जाऊन कित्येक कुटुंबे उद्ध्वस्त झाली आहेत. संबोधित मंत्री आशवासने देतात, मात्र त्यापुढे काहीच हालचाल होताना दिसत नाही. मुंबई-गोवा महामार्ग जनआक्रोश समिती अनेक वर्षांपासून या महामार्गाचे काम पूर्ण करून घेण्यासाठी पाठपुरावा करत आहे. अनेक आंदोलने या समितीतर्फे करण्यात आली आहेत. मात्र अजूनही हा मार्ग पूर्ण होत नसल्याने समितीच्या वतीने आमरण उपोषण करण्यात येणार आहे. कोकणातील कवी, साहित्यिक कलाकार मंडळी या आंदोलनात सहभागी होणार असल्याचे समितीने म्हटले आहे.

GROWEL

SINCE 1957

GRAUER & WEIL (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: Akurli Road, Kandivali (East), Mumbai 400 101.
CIN - L74999MH1957PLC010975

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

Rupees In Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-June-24 Un-audited	30-June-23 Un-audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	30-June-24 Un-audited	30-June-23 Un-audited	31-Mar-24 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	26,179	19,761	1,05,432	26,409	20,026	1,06,890
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax	6,670	4,831	19,399	6,668	4,814	19,622
3.	Net Profit for the period after tax	5,070	3,720	14,404	5,071	3,690	14,628
4.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	5,024	3,765	14,164	5,025	3,735	14,386
5.	Equity Share Capital	4,534	2,267	2,267	4,534	2,267	2,267
6.	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- per share)						
	(1) Basic	1.12	0.82	3.18	1.12	0.81	3.23
	(2) Diluted	1.12	0.82	3.18	1.12	0.81	3.23

Notes :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12, 2024.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting policies to the extent applicable.

By Order of the Board

Sd/-
Nirajkumar More
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 12, 2024